

## BID TABULATION

**CONTRACT NO.:** D6TS.POC.025

**ROUTE:** Various Primary & SR

**DESCRIPTION:** Annual Thermoplastic Pavement Markings Installations

**WBS NO.:** 6.100912, etc.

**DATE:** 3/19/2025

**COUNTY:** Bladen, Columbus, Cumberland, Harnett

				TRP Construction Group		Sandra's Marking Company		Performance Sealing & Striping		Roadsafe Traffic Systems	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	4	EA	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	400,000	LF	\$0.44	\$176,000.00	\$0.54	\$216,000.00	\$0.53	\$212,000.00	\$0.57	\$228,000.00
30	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	150,000	LF	\$0.60	\$90,000.00	\$0.75	\$112,500.00	\$0.70	\$105,000.00	\$0.83	\$124,500.00
40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	5,000	LF	\$1.35	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.67	\$8,350.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	1,000	LF	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.85	\$2,850.00	\$3.45	\$3,450.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
60	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	7,000	LF	\$7.50	\$52,500.00	\$8.65	\$60,550.00	\$15.90	\$111,300.00	\$11.50	\$80,500.00
70	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	200,000	LF	\$0.10	\$20,000.00	\$0.09	\$18,000.00	\$0.15	\$30,000.00	\$0.17	\$34,000.00
80	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	60,000	LF	\$0.10	\$6,000.00	\$0.09	\$5,400.00	\$0.24	\$14,400.00	\$0.30	\$18,000.00
90	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	15,000	LF	\$0.88	\$13,200.00	\$0.11	\$1,650.00	\$0.49	\$7,350.00	\$1.15	\$17,250.00
100	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	5,000	LF	\$1.70	\$8,500.00	\$1.98	\$9,900.00	\$1.46	\$7,300.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
110	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	7,000	LF	\$2.25	\$15,750.00	\$2.64	\$18,480.00	\$3.05	\$21,350.00	\$6.25	\$43,750.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$394,300.00</b>		<b>\$450,730.00</b>		<b>\$524,500.00</b>		<b>\$573,400.00</b>